8
Hole
or Port
Piston
Pneumatic
pilot port
Test port
Interchangeable

for sealing close center to
center ports.
FI Connector FIS Seal Set FIB Bulk SealsOrdering Information
.310-.330 FI01 FI01-0300 FIS01-0300 FIB01-0300
.330-.394 FI01 FI01-01 FIS01-01 FIB01-01
.394-.472 FI1 FI1-11 FIS1-11 FIB1-11
.472-.551 FI1 FI1-12 FIS1-12 FIB1-12
.551-.630 FI1 FI1-13 FIS1-13 FIB1-13
.630-.709 FI2 FI2-21 FIS2-21 FIB2-21
.709-.787 FI2 FI2-22 FIS2-22 FIB2-22
.787-.866 FI2 FI2-23 FIS2-23 FIB2-23
.866-.945 FI3 FI3-31 FIS3-31 FIB3-31
.945-1.024 FI3 FI3-32 FIS3-32 FIB3-32
1.024-1.102 FI3 FI3-33 FIS3-33 FIB3-33
1.102-1.181 FI4 FI4-41 FIS4-41 FIB4-41
1.181-1.260 FI4 FI4-42 FIS4-42 FIB4-42
1.260-1.339 FI4 FI4-43 FIS4-43 FIB4-43
1.339-1.457 FI5 FI5-51 FIS5-51 FIB5-51
1.457-1.575 FI5 FI5-52 FIS5-52 FIB5-52
1.575-1.693 FI5 FI5-53 FIS5-53 FIB5-53
1.693-1.850 FI6 FI6-61 FIS6-61 FIB6-61
1.850-2.008 FI6 FI6-62 FIS6-62 FIB6-62
2.008-2.165 FI6 FI6-63 FIS6-63 FIB6-63
2.165-2.305 FI7 FI7-71 FIS7-71 FIB7-71
2.305-2.445 FI7 FI7-72 FIS7-72 FIB7-72
2.445-2.585 FI7 FI7-73 FIS7-73 FIB7-73
2.585-2.725 FI8 FI8-81 FIS8-81 FIB8-81
2.725-2.865 FI8 FI8-82 FIS8-82 FIB8-82
2.865-3.005 FI8 FI8-83 FIS8-83 FIB8-83
NOTE: Neoprene seal material is recommended for smooth port applications. 60-90 psi pilot pressure is required for sealing. Urethane seal
material will require slightly higher pilot pressure. Neoprene seals are the standard for these seal ranges with urethane seals optional.
To order urethane seals please add the “UR” designation to the part numbers at right. Add “-0100” suffix to the part numbers for 1"
extended shaft or “-0200” for 2" extended shaft to reach into difficult locations.
Sealing Range Connector Connector and Main Seal Set Bulk Pack
Main Seal Set Includes seal(s) and metal parts Includes 5 seal changes
for one complete seal change per package
Automated sealing for production leak testing.
Holes
Smooth Tube
External Tube
Expanded Tube
Flared Tube
Barbed Tube
Beaded Tube
Form end Tube
Swaged Tube
Selection Examples
FI2-23 seals a range from .787 to .866 ID with neoprene seals.
FI2-23UR seals the same range with urethane seals.
FI1-12. FasTest FI1 internal connector with FIS1-12 seal set
included. Sealing range .472-.551 ID
FIS1-13UR. Seal set to convert an FI1 connector to a sealing
range of .551-.630 ID Includes urethane seal, back-up washers
and retaining ring
FIB1-12. Package of 5 seal changes for the FI1-12 connector.
Includes neoprene seals and retaining rings
FIS1-1/4 NPT. Seal set specifically designed for sealing a 1/4" NPT
threaded port. Seal set includes elastomer seals and metal parts
needed to assemble onto an FI1 connector
FI3-31UR-0100. FasTest internal connector with urethane seals
and a one inch extended shaft. Shaft is one piece and factory
installed. Sealing range is .866-.945 ID.
1010
Visit our Product Locator on our Website: www.fastestinc.com
Phone: 651-645-6266 or 800-444-2373
NOTE: Please contact your Sales Representative for pricing, delivery, replacement seals, accessories and your custom requirements.
Female Pipe
Threads 1/8" FI01-1/8NPT FIS01-1/8NPT FIB01-1/8NPT
1/4" FI1-1/4NPT FIS1-1/4NPT FIB1-1/4NPT